Data Sheet
© 2008-2009 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 8
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series Power Supply Modules
Product Overview
The Cisco Nexus™ 7000 Series Power Supply Modules (Figures 1 and 2) deliver fault tolerance,
high efficiency, load sharing, and hot-swappable features to the Cisco Nexus 7000 Series. Each
Cisco Nexus 7000 Series chassis can accommodate multiple power supplies providing both
chassis-level and facility power fault tolerance.

● Green “Output OK” LED: On when the DC outputs are within the valid range and stable.
● Red “Fault” LED: On and blinking when the power supply’s internal self-diagnostics have
failed or any other power supply failure has occurred.
● Blue “ID” LED: On and blinking when the operator has flagged this card for identification.
Reliability and availability Capable of online insertion and removal (OIR)
MIBs Supports Simple Network Management Protocol Versions 3, 2, and 1 (see Cisco NX-OS
Software release notes for details about specific MIB support)
Warranty Cisco Nexus 7000 Series Switches come with the standard Cisco 1-Year Limited Hardware
Warranty
Table 9. 6kW AC Power Supply Cable Specifications
Locale Part Number Cord Length Plug Type Wall
Appliance
Wall Plug Rating
Australia and New
Zealand
CAB-AC-16A-AUS 14 ft (4.3m) AU20S3 250 VAC, 16A
People’s Republic of
China
CAB-AC16A-CH 14 ft (4.3m) GB16C 250 VAC, 16A
Continental Europe CAB-AC-2500W-EU 14 ft (4.3m) CEE 7/7 250 VAC, 16A
International CAB-AC-2500W-INT 14 ft (4.3m) IEC 309 250 VAC, 16A
Israel CAB-AC-2500W-ISRL 14 ft (4.3m) SI16S3 250 VAC, 16A
Japan and North America
(nonlocking) 200 to 240
VAC operation
CAB-AC-2500W-US1 14 ft (4.3m) NEMA 6-20 250 VAC, 16A
Japan and North America
(locking) 200 to 240 VAC
operation
CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK 14 ft (4.3m) NEMA L6-20 250 VAC, 16A

International N7K-AC-7.5KW-INT IEC 60309 32A, 250VAC
North America, Japan N7K-AC-7.5KW-US1 NEMA L6-30 30A 250VAC
Ordering Information
To place an order, visit the Cisco Ordering homepage. To download software, visit the Cisco
Software Center. Table 11 provides ordering information.
Table 11. Ordering Information
Product Name Part Number
Cisco Nexus 7000 6.0kW AC Power Supply Module N7K-AC-6.0KW
Cisco Nexus 7000 7.5kW AC Power Supply Module International (Cable Included) N7K-AC-7.5KW-INT
Cisco Nexus 7000 7.5kW AC Power Supply Module US (Cable Included) N7K-AC-7.5KW-US
Power Cord, 250 VAC, 16A, Australia C19 CAB-AC-16A-AUS
16A AC Power Cord For China CAB-AC16A-CH
Power Cord, 250 VAC, 16A, Europe CAB-AC-2500W-EU
Power Cord, 250 VAC, 16A, International CAB-AC-2500W-INT
Power Cord, 250 VAC, 16A, Israel CAB-AC-2500W-ISRL
Power Cord, 250 VAC, 16A, twist lock NEMA L6-20 plug, United States CAB-AC-C6K-TWLK
Power Cord, 250 VAC, 16A, straight blade NEMA 6-20 plug, United States CAB-AC-2500W-US1
AC Power Cord, North America (110V) CAB-7513AC
Cabinet Jumper Power Cord, 250 VAC 16A, C20-C19 Connectors CAB-C19-CBN
AC Power Cord (Swiss) 16A CAB-ACS-16
Cisco Nexus 7000 7.5kW AC Power Supply Module US (Cable Included) N7K-AC-7.5KW-US
Power Cord, 250 VAC, 16A, Australia C19 CAB-AC-16A-AUS
Service and Support
Cisco offers a wide range of services to help accelerate your success in deploying and optimizing